Year Index with Author 2009

Month
February

March

April

May

June

Title

Acrobat Drag and Drop

FTM 2009, Just the Facts Ma'am

GUM Newsletter Index 2008

Legacy Users' Group Meeting-November 2008
President's Report

Create Adobe PDF Bookmarks

FTM 2009, The SP1 Patch

Legacy Family Tree Update Available 7.0.0.86
President's Report

The Women's Petition Celebrations

Brother's Keeper Updates

FTM 2009-SP1, The New Book Feature

Legacy Users' Group Meeting- February 2009
President's Report

Printing Large PDF Pages

Reunion Update and iPhone and iPod Instructions

The Master Genealogist (TMG) v7.04 is how
Available

Building Works at PROV

FTM 2009 A Charting Tutorial

FTM 2009 A new small patch

Legacy Users' Group Workshop March 2009
PDF Accessibility Articles

Pocket Genealogist Version 3.32 is now available
Portable GRAMPS Genealogy in your pocket
President's Report

Reunion 9.09 A free Maintenance Update
Vic GUM at AIGS Bendigo Expo March 2009
Vic GUM Membership Benefits

Vic GUM Membership Benefits

FTM 2009 - Questions and Answers

OPR Death and Burial Index and images available
on ScotlandsPeople

President's Report

Print Current PDF Page Fast

Scanning and Digital Imaging Workshop Program
The MAPCO Website

The Legacy Users’ Group Workshop

Author(s)

Leeding Merv
Donaldson John
Donaldson John
Patterson Ray

Fullarton Irene

Leeding Merv
Donaldson John
Wardlaw Judy
Fullarton Irene

Fullarton Irene

Reynolds Phil
Donaldson John
Daly Patsy
Fullarton Irene
Leeding Merv
Fisher Robyn

Simpson Graeme

Hicks Shauna
Donaldson John
Donaldson John
Moore, Peter
Leeding Merv
Phillips Kevin
Unknown
Fullarton Irene
Fisher Robyn
Simpson Graeme
Moore Peter

Fullarton Irene

Donaldson John

ScotlandsPeople

Fullarton Irene
Leeding Merv
Simpson Graeme
Hale David

Daly Patsy

Page
13

16

10
13

14

13

11
16
17

15

12
10
17
17

17
15
16
16

17

15
14



Month
July

August

September

October

November

December

Title

Are You Researching Wills?

FTM Backing Up, Restoring, Exporting and Merging
Geocities to close at the end of 2009

Legacy Family Tree

Legacy Users’ Group Report

Looking Inside PDFs

Notice of Annual General Meeting

President's Report

Second Site 3 Now Available

Creating Reports in Legacy- Notes of Presentation
FTM Messing Around with Media

Learning Keyboard Shortcuts

President's Report

Exploring Page Plus SE

FTM 2010, The First Look

Gum Notes 2009 LUG Meeting

Legacy Users' Group Report - July 2009
Photos from the GUM Conference

Pocket Genealogist 3.40, Another Free Update for

version 3

President's Report AGM 4 August 2009

FTM 2010, Looking at Other Online Capability
Legacy Family Tree

New in the GUM Library

Photos from the GUM Conference

Split PDFs on a Macintosh

A Month with Windows 7

Brother's Keeper

FTM 2010, More on Navigation and Places
Legacy Meeting Notes September 2009
Microsoft Fixes Fake Fonts

Polish with PDF Hammer

President's Report

The Gum Library

Why You Should Buy Your Software from GUM?

D.LY. External Drive
Family Tree Maker, About the New Media Capability
Financial Summary Year Ended 30 June 2009

President's Report

Reunion 9, Tutorials on YouTube

Vale Ray Patterson

Author(s)

Sullivan Pam
Donaldson John
Fullarton Irene
Moore Peter
Patterson Ray
Leeding Merv
Committee
Fullarton Irene

Simpson Graeme

Tweedley Bruce
Donaldson John
Leeding Merv

Fullarton Irene

Gutierrez Linda &
Leeding Merv
Donaldson John
Wardlaw Judy
Pinner Cathy
Simpson Graeme

Phillips Kevin

Fullarton Irene

Donaldson John
Wardlaw Judy
Cornwell Janice
Meale David

Leeding Merv

Leeding Merv

Pycroft Barry
Donaldson John

Wardlaw Judy
Leeding Merv
Leeding Merv
Fullarton Irene
Cornwell Janice

Donaldson John

Leeding Merv

Donaldson John

Volmerhause Doug

Fullarton Irene
Committee

Wardlaw Judy

Page
12
16
14
15

10
13

15
13
12
12

18
17

11

21
10
12
13

19

16
14

18
18

13
14
17

16
12



