Year Index with Author 2009

<i>Month</i> February	Title	Author(s)	Page
·	Acrobat Drag and Drop	Leeding Merv	13
	FTM 2009, Just the Facts Ma'am	Donaldson John	6
	GUM Newsletter Index 2008	Donaldson John	16
	Legacy Users' Group Meeting-November 2008	Patterson Ray	3
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	1
March			
	Create Adobe PDF Bookmarks	Leeding Merv	10
	FTM 2009, The SP1 Patch	Donaldson John	3
	Legacy Family Tree Update Available 7.0.0.86	Wardlaw Judy	13
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	1
	The Women's Petition Celebrations	Fullarton Irene	14
April			
·	Brother's Keeper Updates	Reynolds Phil	9
	FTM 2009-SP1, The New Book Feature	Donaldson John	3
	Legacy Users' Group Meeting- February 2009	Daly Patsy	13
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	1
	Printing Large PDF Pages	Leeding Merv	11
	Reunion Update and iPhone and iPod Instructions	Fisher Robyn	16
	The Master Genealogist (TMG) v7.04 is now Available	Simpson Graeme	17
May			
	Building Works at PROV	Hicks Shauna	15
	FTM 2009 A Charting Tutorial	Donaldson John	3
	FTM 2009 A new small patch	Donaldson John	9
	Legacy Users' Group Workshop March 2009	Moore, Peter	12
	PDF Accessibility Articles	Leeding Merv	10
	Pocket Genealogist Version 3.32 is now available	Phillips Kevin	17
	Portable GRAMPS Genealogy in your pocket	Unknown	17
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	1
	Reunion 9.09 A free Maintenance Update	Fisher Robyn	17
	Vic GUM at AIGS Bendigo Expo March 2009	Simpson Graeme	15
	Vic GUM Membership Benefits	Moore Peter	16
	Vic GUM Membership Benefits	Fullarton Irene	16
June			
	FTM 2009 - Questions and Answers	Donaldson John	3
	OPR Death and Burial Index and images available on ScotlandsPeople	ScotlandsPeople	17
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	1
	Print Current PDF Page Fast	Leeding Merv	15
	Scanning and Digital Imaging Workshop Program	Simpson Graeme	14
	The MAPCO Website	Hale David	8
	The Legacy Users' Group Workshop	Daly Patsy	9

Month	Title	Author(s)	Page
July			
	Are You Researching Wills?	Sullivan Pam	12
	FTM Backing Up, Restoring, Exporting and Merging	Donaldson John	3
	Geocities to close at the end of 2009	Fullarton Irene	16
	Legacy Family Tree	Moore Peter	14
	Legacy Users' Group Report	Patterson Ray	15
	Looking Inside PDFs	Leeding Merv	10
	Notice of Annual General Meeting	Committee	13
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	1
	Second Site 3 Now Available	Simpson Graeme	9
August			
	Creating Reports in Legacy- Notes of Presentation	Tweedley Bruce	15
	FTM Messing Around with Media	Donaldson John	3
	Learning Keyboard Shortcuts	Leeding Merv	13
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	1
September			
•	Exploring Page Plus SE	Gutierrez Linda &	12
		Leeding Merv	12
	FTM 2010, The First Look	Donaldson John	3
	Gum Notes 2009 LUG Meeting	Wardlaw Judy	18
	Legacy Users' Group Report - July 2009	Pinner Cathy	17
	Photos from the GUM Conference	Simpson Graeme	1
	Pocket Genealogist 3.40, Another Free Update for	Phillips Kevin	11
	version 3 President's Report AGM 4 August 2009	Fullarton Irene	21
October	,		
	FTM 2010, Looking at Other Online Capability	Donaldson John	3
	Legacy Family Tree	Wardlaw Judy	10
	New in the GUM Library	Cornwell Janice	12
	Photos from the GUM Conference	Meale David	1
	Split PDFs on a Macintosh	Leeding Merv	13
November	·	ŭ	
rtovombol	A Month with Windows 7	Leeding Merv	19
	Brother's Keeper	Pycroft Barry	8
	FTM 2010, More on Navigation and Places	Donaldson John	3
	Legacy Meeting Notes September 2009	Wardlaw Judy	9
	Microsoft Fixes Fake Fonts	Leeding Merv	16
	Polish with PDF Hammer	Leeding Merv	14
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	1
	The Gum Library	Cornwell Janice	18
	Why You Should Buy Your Software from GUM?	Donaldson John	18
December			
	D.I.Y. External Drive	Leeding Merv	13
	Family Tree Maker, About the New Media Capability	Donaldson John	14
	Financial Summary Year Ended 30 June 2009	Volmerhause Doug	17
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	1
	Reunion 9, Tutorials on YouTube	Committee	16
	Vale Ray Patterson	Wardlaw Judy	12